

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).691 /2013

Complainant/ appellant : Smti. Oshima Choudhury

Respondent : Director of Pension, Assam, Guwahati.

Date of hearing : 06. 1.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 06.1.2016

The Petitioner Smti. Oshima Choudhury as well as the Public Authority to be represented by the Director of Pension, Assam – both are absent. The matter was already heard by this Commission on 17.11.15 and order was passed on the same day. The Petitioner vide communication dtd 4.1.16 has informed this Commission to decide the matter ex-parte.

In absence of both the parties, the Commission presumes that its earlier order dtd 17.11.15 has meanwhile been complied with by both the parties and therefore, the matter is closed.

Sd/(H. S. Das)
Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. KP(M).691 /2013/ Dtd. 06.1.2016

Copy to: 1. The Director of Pension, Govt. of Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 for information.

- 2. Smti. Oshima Choudhury, Flat No. 309, DDA, MIG Flats, Pink Apartment, Sector 18B, Dwarka, Delhi-110078 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission